



**SENATE AMENDMENT 16,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2011 SENATE BILL 93**

June 14, 2011 – Offered by Senators C. LARSON, T. CULLEN, S. COGGS, CARPENTER,
RISSER, MILLER and JAUCH.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 51, line 18: delete “after” and substitute “if”.
- 3 **2.** Page 51, line 19: delete “has notified” and substitute “has not notified”.
- 4 **3.** Page 51, line 20: delete “actor not to” and substitute “actor that he or she
- 5 may”.
- 6 **4.** Page 52, line 6: delete “has notified” and substitute “has not notified”.
- 7 **5.** Page 52, line 6: delete “actor not to” and substitute “actor that he or she
- 8 may”.
- 9 **6.** Page 52, line 13: delete “after” and substitute “if”.
- 10 **7.** Page 52, line 15: delete “has notified” and substitute “has not notified”.

1 **8.** Page 52, line 15: delete “actor not to” and substitute “actor that he or she
2 may”.

3 **9.** Page 52, line 24: delete “have notified” and substitute “have not notified”.

4 **10.** Page 52, line 24: delete “actor not to” and substitute “actor that he or she
5 may”.

6 **11.** Page 53, line 6: delete “has notified” and substitute “has not notified”.

7 **12.** Page 53, line 6: delete “actor not to” and substitute “actor that he or she
8 may”.

9 **13.** Page 53, line 11: delete “has notified” and substitute “has not notified”.

10 **14.** Page 53, line 11: delete “actor not to” and substitute “actor that he or she
11 may”.

12 **15.** Page 54, line 10: delete the material beginning with “not to enter” and
13 ending with “of firearm” on line 12.

14 **16.** Page 54, line 14: on lines 14, 15 and 23, delete “restriction” and substitute
15 “permission”.

16 **17.** Page 54, line 19: delete the material beginning with “not to enter” and
17 ending with “of firearm” on line 20.

18 **18.** Page 55, line 2: delete the material beginning with “not to enter” and
19 ending with “of firearm” on line 3.

20 **19.** Page 55, line 5: delete “restriction” and substitute “permission”.

21 **20.** Page 55, line 9: delete the material beginning with “not to enter” and
22 ending with “of firearm” on line 10.

23

(END)